FOr 1 7TO-1595 F (Rev. 6-93)	01-31	-2002	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent a	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼			▼ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	10196	7	ached original documents o	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	0
Paul M. Stull	6 0		Dadient Madical Inc	
``	`	Name:	Radiant Medical, Inc.	- 25 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20
		Internal Address:		22 E
				88
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				ר =
		2		
Assignment Merge	Street Address:	250 Chesapeak Drive		
Security Agreement Chang	je of Name			
Other		City: Redwood C	City State: CA	_ ZIP: 94063
		Ony. Redwood C	State: CA	_ ZIP: <u>94003</u>
Execution Date: January 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application	, the execution date of	f the application is: Janua	ary 15, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N		
(2)		B. Tatonen	0.(3)	
			1	
			_ /	1442
Ad	lditional numbers attac	hed? Yes X	1 No 10/05/	870
Av	ditional numbers attac	med:		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence			
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents inv	olved: 1
	T T	,		
Name: James Juo	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$ 40.0	00	
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Ute	1. Total lee (07 01 H 0.41)			
		x Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to	he charged to denocit one	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	ount
Second Address				
Street Address: Howard Hughes Center, 60)60 Center	8. Deposit account r	number:	
Drive, Tenth Floor		04.5.5		
		06-2425		
City: Los Angeles State: CA	. ZIP: <u>90045</u>	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
0. Statement and signature				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infργmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
James Juo	You	~ho	Jan 18	6,2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:				
Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: As /24 /2600 CTMM4 AAAAAACE 4AAC467A Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
01/31/2002 6T0H11 00000025 10051870 Commissioner of Patents & Tracemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
01 FC:581 40.00 0P (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)				

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment made by Paul M. Stull of San Mateo, California, Assignor, to

RADIANT MEDICAL, INC., a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 250

Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful METHOD OF GASTRIC

COOLING USING BALLOON CATHETER for which an application for United States Letters Patent

has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and only inventor of the

invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file

foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications

any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or

otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignor, his and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including

the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining,

Docket No. RADME-58551

PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0171 sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Assignor:

PAULM STILL

222716.1

-2-

Docket No. RADME-58551

PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0172

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	State of California	r.
	State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Mate</u>	0
		AIREN M. Massa Notary Public, TITLE OF OFFICER-E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
	personally known to me -OR-	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/ their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument is the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
N	KATHLEEN M. MASSA Commission # 1186103 Intery Public - California San Mateo County Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Adules M. Massa SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	Though statute does not require the Notary	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER to fill in the date below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.
	CORPORATE OFFICER(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	- TITLE(S)
	GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER	
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	
	THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT DATE OF DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	
	Though the data requested is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0173